
 

 

 

 
 

Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited 

(A Government of India Enterprises–Under Ministry of Information and Broadcasting) 
 
 

                                                        CORRIGENDUM - I                                  Date: 18.02.2021 
 

EOI Reference:    BECIL/Proj/ITS&AV/O&M/2020-21 

EOI issue Date:    February 12, 2021 

 

       SUB:  Empanelment for Operation & Maintenance (O&M) to Provide Managed Services of Operation & Maintenance in Power 

sector 

 
1. This notification is in continuation of the BECIL/Proj/ITS&AV/O&M/2020-21 published by BECIL for Empanelment for 

Operation & Maintenance (O&M) to Provide Managed Services of Operation & Maintenance in Power sector.  

 

2. The last date of submission of EOI response is extended till 22.02.2021 at 4:30 P.M and Opening of EOI is extended to 

22.02.2021 at 5:00 P.M. 
 

3. The following amendments in EOI No. BECIL/Proj/ITS&AV/O&M/2020-21 are brought to the notice of all concerned. 
 
4. All other terms and conditions of above said EOI shall remain the same. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

S.No. As per EOI Original Para (Clause) Amended Para/ New Para/ Modification 

1. Point No.1 of 

clause 03 (Page 

no.12) 

The Prime Bidder /all Consortium members (max. 02 
companies) should be company registered under 

Companies Act 1956/2013  

The Prime Bidder /any Consortium 
members (max. 02 companies) should 
be company registered under 
Companies Act 1956/2013 and LLP Act 
2008  

2. Point No. 4 of 

clause 03 (Page 

No.13) 

The Prime Bidder /all Consortium members (max. 02 
companies) company should have at-least 20 Skilled 

personnel. 

The Prime Bidder /any Consortium 
members (max. 02 companies) 
company should have at-least 20 Skilled 
personnel. 

3. Point No. 6 of 

clause 03 (Page 

No.13) 

 

Business Turnover: Prime Bidder/All consortium 
members (max. 02 companies) should have an 

average annual turnover of INR 5 Crore (turnover) in as 

an average of consecutive three financial years. 

 Business Turnover: Prime Bidder/Any 
Consortium members (max. 02 
companies) should have an average 
annual turnover of INR 5 Crore (turnover) 
in as an average of consecutive three 
financial years. 

4. Point No. 02 of 

clause 03 

(Qualification 

Evaluation 

Criteria) 

(Page No. 14) 

 

Average Annual Turnover Of the Prime Bidder /all 
Consortium members during any three financial years in 
last five years 

Average Annual Turnover Of the Prime 
Bidder /any Consortium members during 
any three financial years in last five years 

5. Point 09 

of clause 03 

(Page No. 13) 

                                
                                     - 

Bidder must have been in operation for a 
minimum of 01 year as on the date of the 
issue. 


